General Description
The MAX2267/MAX2268/MAX2269 evaluation kits (EV
kits) simplify evaluation of the MAX2267/MAX2268/
MAX2269 power amplifiers (PAs), which are optimized
for IS-98-based CDMA and PDC cellular phones oper-
ating in the Japanese cellular frequency band. The kits
enable testing of the devices’ RF performance and
require no additional support circuitry. The EV kits’ sig-

16 TSSOP-EP*
16 TSSOP-EP*
Ordering Information
*Exposed paddle
MAX2267 EV Kit Component List
MAX2269EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
C22–C25 4
0.1µF ±10% ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM39X7R104K50V or
Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ104KA
C21 1
100pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM39COG101J50
C19 1
10µF ±20%, 16V tantalum capacitor
AVX TAJB106M016
QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
5.1pF ±0.25pF ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM39COG5R1C50
C2, C4, C6,
C7, C9,
C14, C17
7
100pF ±5% ceramic capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36COG101J50 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105CH101JW
DESIGNATION
C3, C5, C8,
C13, C16
5
0.01µF ±5% ceramic caps (0402)
Murata GRM36X7R103J16 or
Taiyo Yuden EMK105B103KW
C10 1
7.5pF ±0.1pF porcelain capacitor
ATC 100A7R5BW150X
C18 1
220pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM39COG221J050
C11 1
4.7pF ±0.1pF porcelain capacitor
ATC 100A4R7FW150X, mounted with
top side aligned six tick marks from
zero (ruler located to the right of C11;
Figure 3)
C12 1
4.7pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM39COG4R7B50V
C15, C27–C29 0 Not installed
C20 1
0.01µF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM39X7R103J50
None 1 MAX2267/8/9 data sheet
R2, R7 2 26.1kΩ ±1% resistors (0603)
R4 1 7.5kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
QTY DESCRIPTION
R5 1 24.3kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
R8, R9, R10 3 0Ω resistors (0603)
DESIGNATION
U1 1 MAX2267EUE (16-pin TSSOP-EP)
None 2 Shunts (JU1, JU2)
None 1 MAX226Y PC board
R1, R3 2 51kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
C30 1
22pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM36COG220J050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105CM220JW
GND, VCC 2 Test points
IN, OUT 2
SMA connectors (PC edge mount)